Kawi Complex, Block B, Popo Lane, Off Red Cross Road, South C P. O. Box 34942 – 00100, NAIROBI Phone: 020 4956000, 0719018000, 0732128000

Web: www.ketraco.co.ke • email: info@ketraco.co.ke

Our Ref: KETRACO/PT/043/2023

15th December, 2023

Notice to all Bidders

RE: TENDER ADDENDUM AND CLARIFICATION 1

RE: <u>TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF ONE (1) 23MVA 132/33KV POWER TRANSFORMER</u> (KETRACO/PT/043/2023)

The following amendments are made to the specified provisions of **Tender for Supply of One** (1) 23MVA 132/33kV Power Transformer (Tender Number KETRACO/PT/043/2023). Save where expressly amended by the terms of this clarification, the Principal Tender Document shall continue to be in full force and effect.

Find herein a ADDENDUM AND CLARIFICATION No. 1, consisting of two (2) pages into the Principal Tender Documents as attached. This document should be returned along with dully filled Form of Tender.

No	Clause	Clarification	KETRACO Response
1	Tender Description	Tender for Supply of One (1) 23MVA 132/33kV Power Transformer	Tender for Supply of 23MVA 132/33kV Power Transformer
2	Technical Data Sheet	As per technical data sheet transformer vector group required is Dyn11 with provision of Dyn1 vector group. Can supplier provide only one vector group Dyn11 or Dyn1?	No. provide as per the technical specifications
3	Currency of Bid	Regarding the currency of quotation: Is it acceptable for foreign bidders to submit their quotes in US dollars? (TDS: ITT 31.1 The currency that shall be used for Tender evaluation and comparison purposes to convert at the selling exchange rate all Tender prices expressed in various currencies into a single currency is: Kenya Shillings. The source of exchange rate shall be: Central Bank in Kenya)	The bidders shall be allowed to submit their bids is a freely convertible currency
4	Tender Security	Confirmation of the amount for tender security: In TDS ITT 18.1 Tender shall provide a Tender-Securing Declaration for special group which should be accompanied by a valid AGPO Certificate or a Tender Security for other firms shall be 2% of the contract amount. Kindly provide a clear indication of the required guarantee amount for our understanding	Bidders to provide a Tender Security as per bid document
5	Tender Closing date	Kindly extend closing date of this tender for 3-4 weeks for the initiation of bank guarantee and to enhance the quality of our proposal	Tender closing date is extended to Tuesday 23 rd January 2024 at 10.30am EAT

All other terms and conditions of the tender document remains the same.

USER REPRESENTATIVE: GILBERT MILGO	
DESIGNATION: PROJECT MANAGER	
SIGNATURE	
APPROVED BY:	
Affin	
PETER NJEHIA SENIOR MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGER	
Tender Addendum and Clarification No. 1 of Tender No. KETRACO/ST/04 received and incorporated in the Tender Documents.	3/2023 has been
Name of Tenderer (in block letters):	
Signature:	
Date:	
Signed for the Tenderer by (Name in block letters):	

In the office bearer

capacity of: